BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ex rel. STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS,

Plaintiff

VS.

BILL FORBES HUTCHINS, M.D., Medical License No. 7127,

Defendant

ORDER

NOW on this 14th day of May, 1982, comes on for hearing the above styled cause. Dr. Hutchins appeared not and no Answer to the Complaint or Citation was filed. However, counsel for the State advised the Board that an agreed Order was being submitted for the Board's consideration. The Board being duly informed in the premises accepted the proposed settlement agreement and issued the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order:

The Board of Medical Examiners finds that BILL FORBES HUTCHINS, M.D., is in violation of the Medical Practice Act as alleged in the Complaint in that Dr. Hutchins has failed to abstain from the use of alcohol in violation of the previous Board Order dated September 9, 1978.

THEREFORE, IT IS THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS that the Medical License of BILL FORBES HUTCHINS, M.D., Medical License No. 7127 be and is hereby placed on suspension for a period of six (6) months, said suspension to be effective immediately. During said suspension Dr. Hutchins is to seek psychiatric care and authorize his psychiatrist to make reports to this Board regarding his care and treatment. At the conclusion of the six month suspension, Dr. Hutchins will be placed on a five year probation with the following terms and conditions:

- 1. That Dr. Hutchins is to continue the psychiatric care undertaken during the suspension and continue to authorize his psychiatrist to make written reports to this Board.
- That Dr. Hutchins is to take no medication unless the same is prescribed by an attending physician

- 3. That Dr. Hutchins is to refrain from any use of alcohol
- 4. That Dr. Hutchins is to provide biological specimens when requested to do so by any member of this Board or agent thereof
- 5. That Dr. Hutchins is to appear before this Board or any designated member thereof when requested to do so.
 - Practice Act, the Rules and Regulations promulgated by this Board or the terms of this probation will result in a Citation and Complaint being issued and upon proof of violation of the Act, Rules and Regulations, or the probationary terms that the Medical License of BILL FORBES HUTCHINS, M.D. will be revoked

-

MARK R. JOHNSON, M.D., Secretary State Board of Medical Examiners

APPROVED:

Gene Stipe

Attorney for Dr. Hutchins